extended accordingly in a writing signed by both parties. 

III. COMPENSATION 

A. Total Compensation:  For services performed pursuant to this Agreement, the CITY agrees to pay 

and the CONSULTANT agrees to accept, a maximum amount of one hundred seventeen 

thousand, one hundred forty-nine dollars and no cents ($117,149) as shown in Exhibit “B” 

according to the specified Tasks “A”, in the amount of $111,981; and Task “B” in the amount of 

$5,168 as shown in the schedule. This amount shall constitute complete compensation, including 

document production and out-of-pocket expenses for all services for the work and PROJECT